

~  
C.A.No. 5274 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.103COURT NO.11SECTION-XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5274 OF 2001

SOUTHERN RAILWAY EMPLOYEES CO-OP. STORES WORKERS UNION & ANR.

.....  
APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....  
RESPONDENT(S)

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ranjit Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have gone through the orders dated 3-4-2003 and 1-5-2003, passed by a Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Doraiswamy Raju and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari. Looking to these orders we feel that it would be appropriate that the matter is placed next week before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Doraiswamy Raju.

(A.S. BISHT) (KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER