

ö  
C.A.No. 5274 OF 2001  
ITEM NO. 102 COURT NO.3 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5274/2001

SOUTHERN RAILWAY EMP. CO.OP.S.WORKERS UNION & ANR. Appellant(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date:21/8/2003. This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For the Appellant(s)  
Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.S.Guru Krishna Kumar,Mr.S.R. Setia,Advs.

For the Respondent (s)  
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG  
Mr.P.P. Malhotra,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.T.V. Ratnam,Mr.S.N. Terdol,Advs.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

It is the contention of the learned counsel for the appellants that some of the appellants are not given equivalent post as directed by this Court. As against this, the learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the respondents submits that there was no direction of giving a particular post and the Railway Department has absorbed all the persons giving them suitable posts. However, if there is any grievance, that grievance would be taken into consideration as and when appellants prepares a chart for their specific grievance and submits to the authorities. Chart to be submitted within one week.Stand over for three weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Promila Nagpal)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master